

WEST ZONE POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD (An Enterprise of BPDB) Office of the project Director Strengthening Power Distribution System Project Biddyut Bhaban, Boyra Main Road, WZPDCL, Khulna-9000

Memo No: 27.22.4785.700.50.040.20.366

Dated: 25.08.2020

INVITATION FOR TENDER (ICT)

<i>"</i>	Package no.	Identification of pa		Location of Delivery	Tender Security	Completion Time		
5. F	-	der Document (TK)	Tk. 3,000.00 (Tk. Two Thousand only) as non refundable demand draft (for other district)/ Pay order (for Khulna district) in favor of Project Director, Strengthening Power Distribution System Project, WZPDCL, Khulna for each set tender document. Location of Delivery, Tender Security and Completion					
4. I	Brief descrip	tion of Related services	N/A					
			Supply and Deliver Trolley,	y of 1.Meter Tes	ting Set 2. Digital Oil	Test Set. 3. Hydraulic		
	Brief descrin	tie co	As per Tender Doc	ument.				
2.	Eligibility of	Tondovene						
-	INFORMAT	TION FOR TENDERER	N/A					
		/ Time of Pre-Tender Meeting	Office of the Director of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9 th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.					
	-	Opening Tender Document	, ,					
		Receiving Tender Document	I. Office of the Director of Purchase RRDR WARRANT					
	(Others)		 Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Khulna Office of the Police Commissioner, KMP, Khulna Office of the Director of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motifheel C/A, Dhaka-1000 					
	- Se	elling Tender Document	I. Office of the	Divisional Commi	ssianor VIII			
	- 5	Celling Tender Document Principal)	Project Director Strengthening Power Distribution System Project, WZPDCL, Khulna.					
20.	Name & A	ddress of the office(s)		(B31)				
19.	Tender Op	pening Date and Time	08.10.2020 at 11:00AM (BST) 08.10.2020 at 12:00AM (BST)					
18.	Tender Cla	osing Date and Time	08.10.2020 at 1					
1.5			Date: 07.10.2020 Time: during Office Hour (9:00AM – 5:00PM) BST					
17.		st selling date	25.08.2020					
16.		ublication Date	Supply and Delivery of 1.Meter Testing Set 2. Digital Oil Test Set. 3. Hydraul					
15.	Tender Pa	ackage Name	Strengthening Power Distribution System Project, WZPDCL, Khulna. GD32					
14.	Tender Pa	ackage No.		ower Distribution	System Project, WZF	PDCL, Khulna		
13.	Project/ F	Programme Name (If applicable)						
12.	Project/ F	Programme code (If applicable)	F100					
	PARTIC	ULAR INFORMATION	N/A	N/A (state of the first of the				
11.	Develop	ment Partners (If applicable)	Development B	udget and GOB (Cash Foreign Exchang	je).		
10.	Budget a	and Source of Funds						
	FUNDING INFORMATION		Open Tendering Method (ICT)					
9.	Procurement Method							
		FORMATION	25.08.2020					
8.	Date		27.22.4785.7	700.50.040.20.	366			
7.	Invitatio	n Ref No.				l Oil Test Set. 3. Hydra		
6.	6. Invitation for		Khulna.	ante di saltació	s ogovoren <mark>að tau</mark> v	ARUSANT F AG		
5.	Procurir	ng Entity District	N/A					
4.		ng Entity Name	Khulna. Strengthening Power Distribution System Project, WZPD					
3.	Procurie	ng Entity Name	(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Res. 1), Khulna					
2	 Agency 		Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources / Power Division.					

GD32			Project Store at Khulna	BDT 80,000.00 or USD 950.00	120 Days from the date of Opening L/C	
Validity of	Tender Type 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12	120 (One hundred and Twenty) days from the date of opening of tender.				
Validity of Tender Security		148 (One hundred and Forty eight) days from the date of opening of tender.				
PROCURI	NG ENTITY DETAILS		THE RESERVE			
Name of of	ficial Inviting the Tender	Engr.Md Abdul Mozid				
Designation	of Official inviting Tender	Project Director (SE)				
Address of	Official inviting Tender	Strengthening Power Distribution System Project, Bidyut Bhaban, Boyra Main Road, WZPDCL, Khulna.				
Special Instructions		 Any tender received by the purchaser after the deadline for submission of Tenders shall be declared late and will be rejected and returned unopened to the Tenderer. 				
		II. The purchaser re any time prior to	serves the right contract Award	t to accept any or re I without assigning a	ject any/all tenders at iny reason what so eve	
	Validity of Tovalidity of Tova	Validity of Tender Validity of Tender Security PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official Inviting the Tender Designation of Official inviting Tender Address of Official inviting Tender Contract details of Official inviting Tender	Digital Oil Test Set. 3. Hydraulic Trolley. Validity of Tender Validity of Tender Security PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official Inviting the Tender Designation of Official inviting Tender Address of Official inviting Tender Contract details of Official inviting Tender Special Instructions I. Any tender receive Tenders shall be to the Tenderer. II. The purchaser re	Validity of Tender Validity of Tender Validity of Tender Security PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official Inviting the Tender Designation of Official inviting Tender Address of Official inviting Tender Contract details of Official inviting Tender Special Instructions Any tender received by the purchaser reserves the right Tenders at Khulna 120 (One hundred and Twenty) day 148 (One hundred and Twenty) day 158 (Passed Andrew) day 158 (Passed Andrew) day 169 (Passed Andrew) day 169 (Passed Andrew) day 169 (Passed Andrew) day 169 (Passed Andrew) day 178 (Passed Andrew) day 178 (Passed Andrew)	Digital Oil Test Set. 3. Hydraulic Trolley. Validity of Tender Validity of Tender Security PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Name of official Inviting the Tender Designation of Official inviting Tender Address of Official inviting Tender Contract details of Official inviting Tender Special Instructions Digital Oil Test Set. 3. Hydraulic Trolley. 120 (One hundred and Twenty) days from the date of official inviting the date	

(Engr.Md Abdul Mozid)
Project Director
Strengthening Power Distribution System Project,

Strengthening Power Distribution System Project Bidyut Bhaban, Boyra Main Road, WZPDCL, Khulna-9000



WEST ZONE POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD

(An Enterprise of BPDB)

Office of the project Director

Strengthening Power Distribution System Project
Biddyut Bhaban, Boyra Main Road, WZPDCL, Khulna-9000

Memo No: 27.22.4785.700.50.040.20.366

Dated: 25.08.2020

INVITATION FOR TENDER (ICT)

			of tender document. Location of Delivery, Tender Secuirity and Completion Time is given below:					
25.		r Document (TK)	Tk. 3,000.00 (Tk. T other district)/ Pay Strengthening Pow	order (for Khulna er Distribution Sy	y) as non refundable of district) in favor of Prostem Project, WZPDCL very, Tender Secuirity	roject Director, _, Khulna for each se		
24.	Brief description	on of Related services	N/A					
23.	Brief description	on of Goods or Works	Supply and Delivery Trolley.	of 1.Meter Testi	ng Set 2. Digital Oil	rest Set. 3. Hydrauli		
22.	Eligibility of Te		As per Tender Doc					
		ON FOR TENDERER						
21.	Place/ Date/ Time of Pre-Tender Meeting		N/A					
	- Op	pening Tender Document	Office of the Director of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9 th Floor), Motijhee C/A, Dhaka-1000.					
	- Red	ceiving Tender Document	Office of the Director of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9 th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.					
	- Sellin (Othe	g Tender Document rs)	Office of the Divisional Commissioner, Khulna Office of the Police Commissioner, KMP, Khulna Office of the Director of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9 th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.					
		g Tender Document cipal)	Project Director Strengthening Power Distribution System Project, WZPDCL, Khulna.					
20.		ss of the office(s)						
19.		g Date and Time	08.10.2020 at 12:0	- Andrew - Control - Contr				
18.	Tender Closing	Date and Time	Time: during Office Hour (9:00AM – 5:00PM) BST 08.10.2020 at 11:00AM (BST)					
17.	Tender Last se	lling date	Date: 07.10.2020					
16.	Tender Publica	tion Date	25.08.2020					
15.	Tender Packag	e Name	Supply and Delivery of 1.Meter Testing Set 2. Digital Oil Test Set. 3. Hydraulic Trolley.					
14.	Tender Packag		GD32					
13.		mme Name (If applicable)		er Distribution Sys	tem Project, WZPDCL	, Khulna.		
12.		mme code (If applicable)	5109					
		INFORMATION			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			
11.		artners (If applicable)	N/A			3		
10.	Budget and So		Development Budge	et and GOB (Cash	Foreign Exchange).			
1000	FUNDING IN		Specification (201)					
9.	Procurement M		Open Tendering Method (ICT)					
8.	KEY INFORM	ATTON	23.08.2020			The second second second second		
	Date	10.	25.08.2020	00.040.20.300	7724			
7.	Invitation Ref N	lo.	Trolley. 27.22.4785.700.50.040.20.366					
6,	Invitation for	y District	Supply and Delivery of 1.Meter Testing Set 2. Digital Oil Test Set. 3. Hydra					
5.	Procuring Entity		Khulna.	co rollogram that				
3. 4.	Procuring Entity Procuring Entity		Project Director, Strengthening Power Distribution System Project, WZPDCL, Khulna. N/A					
2.	Agency	ratio manipuls will be to-	West Zone Power Distribution Company Limited (WZPDCL), Khulna (An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board)					
1.	Ministry / Divisi	on	Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources / Power Division.					

	GD32	Supply and Delivery of 1.1 Digital Oil Test Set. 3. Hydro	Meter Testing Set 2, aulic Trolley.	Project Store at Khulna	BDT 80,000.00 or USD 950.00	120 Days from the date of Opening L/C	
27.	Validity of T	ender	120 (One hundred and Twenty) days from the date of opening of tender.				
28.	Validity of Tender Security		148 (One hundred and Forty eight) days from the date of opening of tender.				
		IG ENTITY DETAILS	- ie (one nanarea a	of opening of tender.			
29.		icial Inviting the Tender	Engr.Md Abdul Mozid				
30.	Designation of Official inviting Tender Project Director (SE)						
31.		Official inviting Tender	Strengthening Power Distribution System Project, Bidyut Bhaban, Boyra Main Road, WZPDCL, Khulna.				
32.	Contract det	ails of Official inviting Tender	der Phone: 041-813794, Fax: 041-731786				
33.	Special Instr		Any tender received by the purchaser after the deadline for submission of Tenders shall be declared late and will be rejected and returned unopened to the Tenderer. II. The purchaser reserves the right to accept any or reject any of release and will be repeated.				
34.	any time prior to contract Award without assigning any reason what so every thing tenders at This tender will be performed according to "The Public Procurement Rules-2008".						

SD /-

Project Director Strengthening Power Distribution System Project, Bidyut Bhaban, Boyra Main Road, WZPDCL, Khulna-9000

Dated: 25.08.2020

Memo No: 27.22.4785.700.50.040.20.366

Copy to (Not in Seniority):

- 1. Divisional Commissioner, Khulna Division, Khulna 02(Two) sets of tender document are sent for sale.
- 2. Managing Director, WZPDCL, Khulna For kind Information.
- 3. Executive Director (Engineering/Finance), WZPDCL, Khulna For kind Information.
- 4. Police Commissioner, KMP, Khulna 02(Two) sets of tender document are sent for sale.
- 5. Chief Engineer, O&M; S&D, WZPDCL, Khulna.
- 6. Director Purchase, Directorate of Purchase, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000 10 (Ten) sets of tender document are sent for sale.
- 7. Company Secretary, WZPDCL, Khulna.
- 8. DS to Member Distribution/P & D/ Company Affairs/ Generation/ Finance/ Admin, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motifheel
- 9. Director Security, BPDB, WAPDA Building (9th Floor), Motijheel C/A, Dhaka-1000.
- 10. Deputy Director Security, Bidyut Bhaban, 1 no. Abdul Gani Road, Dhaka.
- 11. Director, Public Relation, BPDB, Dhaka.
- 12. Director, CPTU, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-Please Publish the notice in the CPTU website.
- 13. Senior System Analyst, Computer Center, WAPDA Building (4th floor), BPDB, Dhaka Please publish the notice in the BPDB
- 14. Executive Engineer (MIS)/ Database Admin (ICT), HQ, WZPDCL, Khulna Please publish the notice in the WZPDCL website. 15. SDE/ DM (Accounts), Strengthening Power Distribution System Project, WZPDCL, Khulna.
- 16. Notice Board.
- 17. Office copy.

(Engr.Md Abdul Mozid) Project Director

Strengthening Power Distribution System Project, Bidyut Bhaban, Boyra Main Road, WZPDCL, Khulna-9000



WEST ZONE POWER DISTRIBUTION CO. LTD.



(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Dev. Board)

Office of the Project Director

Strengthening Power Distribution System Project,
Bydut Bhaban campus, Boyra Main Road, Khulna, Phone: 041-813803 Fax: 041731786

স্মারক নং-২৭.২২.৪৭৮৫.৭০০.৫০.০৪০.২০/৩৬৭

তারিখঃ ২৫/০৮/২০২০ ইং

সহকারী ব্যবস্থাপক (জন-সংযোগ) ওজোপাডিকোলিঃ,খুলনা ।

বিষয়ঃ দৈনিক জাতীয় পত্রিকায় দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি ছাপানো প্রসঙ্গে ।

এতদসংগে সংযুক্ত (সুত্র নং-২৭.২২.৪৭৮৫.৭০০.৫০.০৪০.২০.৩৬৬ তারিখ: ২৫/০৮/২০২০ ইং) দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তিটির নোটিশ (দশ কপি) কমপক্ষে ১(এক) টি বাংলা ও ১(এক) টি ইংরেজী সহ ০৩ (তিন) টি বহুল প্রচারিত জাতীয় দৈনিক পত্রিকায় পর পর পুর দুই দিন ছাপানোর প্রয়োজনীয় ব্যবস্থা গ্রহণের নিমিত্ত অনুরোধ করা হইল। যেসব দৈনিক পত্রিকায় উক্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি প্রকাশিত হইবে তাহার প্রতিটির ১(এক) টি করিয়া কপি নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারীর নিকট প্রেরণের ব্যবস্থা গ্রহনের জন্য ও অনুরোধ করা হইল।

সংযোজনঃ- বর্ণনামতে।

(প্রকৌশলী মোঃ আব্দুল মজিদ) প্রকল্প পরিচালক

বিদ্যুৎ বিতরণ ব্যবস্থা শক্তিশালীকরণ প্রকল্প ওজোপাডিকো লিঃ, খুলনা।

অনুলিপিঃ

১। নির্বাহী পরিচালক,(প্রকৌশল),ওজোপাডিকোলিঃ, খুলনা ।

২। নির্বাহী প্রকৌশলী, বিদ্যুৎ বিতরণ ব্যবস্থা শক্তিশালীকরণ প্রকল্প, ওজোপাডিকোলিঃ, খুলনা।

৩। দপ্তর নথি